

Corrections

Federal Register

Vol. 62, No. 178

Monday, September 15, 1997

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Fish and Wildlife Service

Availability of Draft Recovery Plan for the Western Lily for Review and Comment

Correction

In notice document 97-23585, beginning on page 47041, in the issue of Friday, September 5, 1997, make the following correction:

On page 47041, in the third column, in the **DATES** entry, "October 6, 1997" should read "November 4, 1997".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

National Park Service

Notice of Inventory Completion for Native American Human Remains from Fort Stevenson, Dakota Territory in the Possession of the Peabody Museum of Archaeology and Ethnology, Harvard University, Cambridge, MA

Correction

In notice document 97-23367, beginning on page 46510, in the issue of Wednesday, September 3, 1997, make the following correction:

On page 46511, in the first column, in the last paragraph, in the second from the last line, "[thirty days following

publication in the **Federal Register]**" should read "October 3, 1997.".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

National Park Service

Notice of Intent to Repatriate Cultural Items from New York in the Possession of the Springfield Science Museum, Springfield, MA

Correction

In notice document 97-23366, appearing on page 46511, in the issue of Wednesday, September 3, 1997, make the following correction:

On page 46511, in the third column, in the second full paragraph, in the 13th line, "[thirty days following publication in the **Federal Register]**" should read "October 3, 1997.".

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D